at Vhembe District on Friday, 16 May 2025. 

The event was hosted at Healing Ministry Church, Thohoyandou policing precinct under Thulamela 

Municipality. The engagement was aimed at reinforcing trust between law enforcement and the 

community in combating crime within four hundred and sixty one (461) villages in Thohoyandou 

policing area. 

The event commenced with a courtesy visit to Vho Thovhele Vho Gole Mphaphuli Traditional Council led 

by the District Commissioner, Major General Eddie Van Der Walt in company of the Thohoyandou SAPS 

Station Commander, Brigadier Mukwevho.